
Food 9 
~ 

CHE FAMIN:E INQUIRY 
COMMISSION 

FINAL REPORT 

1945 

MA,D HAS 

PRINTED BY THE SUPERiNTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRESS 

AND PUBLISHED BY THE MANAGER OF PUBLICATIONS 

DELIU 

PRICE Ra. 4-10-() or 7ah. 3d. 



THE FAMINE INQUffiY COMMISSION 

CHAIRMAN 

Sm JOHN WooDHEAD, K.c.s.I;, c.I.E. 

MEMBERS 

MR. s. v. RAMAMURTY' C.I.E., I.C.S. 

SIR MANILAL B. NANAVATI, Kt. 

MR. M. AFZAL HusAIN 

W. R. AYKROYD, M.D., sc.D., c.B.E • 
. ·· 

SECRETARY 

1\IR. R. A. GoPALASWAMI, o.B.E., I.C.S. 

JOINT SECRETARY 

DR. M. M. JuNAID. M.A., :PH.D. (Lond.) 



CONTENTS 

Chapter III-Rural Development Organizations

A. Preliminary 
yB; Multi-purpose co-operation ... 

C. Organization of large landholders (occupancy-right-holders) 
and farm workers ... ••• •.• .•• ... ..• • .• 

JRural administration ~nd Co-ordination 

CONCLUSION 

The need for a new .spirit 

Minute by Mr. M. AFZAL HUIIIAIN 
Minute of dissent by Sir MANILAL B. NANAVATI 
Summary of conclusions and recommendations 

APPENDICES 

!-Population 
II-Land tenure problems 
III-Rural credit and indebtedness 
IV-Agricultural prices and wages 
V-Rural industries and employment 
VI-Rural development organizations ... 

[ vi ] 

Page 

314 
316 

322 
324 

331 

333 
348 
377: 

427-
437 
4.)9 

473 
491 
513 


