

THE FAMINE INQUIRY COMMISSION

FINAL REPORT

1945 MADRAS

PRINTED BY THE SUPERINTENDENT, GOVERNMENT PRESS AND PUBLISHED BY THE MANAGER OF PUBLICATIONS DELHI

PRICE Rs. 4-10-0 or 7sh. 3d.

THE FAMINE INQUIRY COMMISSION

CHAIRMAN

SIR JOHN WOODHEAD, K.C.S.I., C.I.E.

MEMBERS

Mr. S. V. RAMAMURTY, C.I.E., I.C.S.

SIR MANILAL B. NANAVATI, Kt.

MR. M. AFZAL HUSAIN

W. R. AYKROYD, M.D., SC.D., C.B.E.

SECRETARY

Mr. R. A. GOPALASWAMI, O.B.E., I.C.S.

JOINT SECRETARY

Dr. M. M. Junaid, M.A., PH.D. (Lond.)

CONTENTS

Chapter III-Rural Development On	rgani	zations				Page
A. Preliminary		•••		•••		314
B. Multi-purpose co-operation	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	316
C. Organization of large landholde	ers (e	occupar	cy-rie	ht-hole	ders)	
and farm workers	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	322
D. Rural administration and Co-ord	linati	ion	•••	•••	•••	324
V		_				
CONCLU	SIO	N				
The need for a r	new .	spirit		•••		331
Minute by Mr. M. Arzal Husain		•••	•••	•••		333
Minute of dissent by Sir Manilal B.	NAN	AVATI	•••	•••		348
Summary of conclusions and recomm	enda	tions	•••		•••	377
APPENI	DICE	s				
I-Population		•••	•••	•••	•••	427
II—Land tenure problems		• • • •	•••	•••	•••	437
III-Rural credit and indebtedness	•••	•••	•••	•••		459
IV-Agricultural prices and wages		•••		•••	•••	473
V-Rural industries and employment		•••	•••	•••	•••	491
VI-Rural development organizations		•••	•••	•••	•••	513